

## PROCLAMATION

## Special Recognition of the 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the American Legion Auxiliary of Ohio – Hudson Unit #464

WHEREAS, the American Legion Auxiliary of Ohio serves the veterans, families, and communities of Ohio by fostering citizenship, promoting service, and supporting democracy; and

WHEREAS, the American Legion Auxiliary of Ohio membership is comprised of mothers, daughters, granddaughters, grandmothers, female veterans and military spouses, with the Hudson Unit having a current active roster of 43 members; and

**WHEREAS**, the American Legion Auxiliary in Hudson, Ohio, was chartered on April 9, 1924, and

WHEREAS, the organization continually advocates for the needs of veterans and military families and is currently working on many community service projects, including raising funds for the completion of the Hudson World War I monument.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor of the City of Hudson, do hereby recognize Tuesday, April 9th, as:

"The 100th Anniversary of the American Legion Auxiliary of Hudson, Ohio".

IN	W	ITN	JESS	WHE	REOF:
TIL	V V .			*****	TULICITY.

I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Hudson to be affixed on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024.

Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor City of Hudson, Ohio